PerformCARE

Enrollment-Language Summary
All Contracts & Counties
For eligible members as of 3/1/2022

CUMBERLAND
English
Spanish
Unknown
Arabic
Somali
Farsi
Viethamese
Guiarati
French
Russian
Bosnian
Mandarin
Urdu

Hindi
Punjabi
Bengali
Czechoslovakian
Korean
Thai

Italian
Pashtou
Cantonese
Burmese
Creole
Tagalog
Cambodian
Turkish
Yoruba
Sign Language
Croatian
Ukranian
Armenian
Greek
Hungarian
Malayalam
Ambharic
Albanian
Swalhili

Wednesday, March 16, 2022

40617
988
822
352
241
116

59
49
33
30
26
26
26
19
16
13
11

=Y
o

P P NDNDNMNDNMNMNDNDOWRADOOOOOOOOO OO OO O W O© © ©

93.25%
2.27T%
1.89%
0.81%
0.55%
0.27%
0.14%
0.11%
0.08%
0.07%
0.06%
0.06%
0.06%
0.04%
0.04%
0.03%
0.03%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%

Report # 133

Page 1 of 5



Laotian 1
Indonesian 1
Hebrew 1
Tamil 1
Total 43556
DAUPHIN

English 74712
Spanish 7080
Unknown 4300
Arabic 261
Viethamese 229
French 117
Swabhili 80
Farsi 72
Mandarin 52
Urdu 51
Guiarati 46
Pashtou 37
Armenian 30
Creole 24
Cambodian 23
Hindi 22
Uzbek 20
Indonesian 18
Burmese 17
Russian 17
Czechoslovakian 14
Albanian 11
Bosnian 11
Cantonese 9
Ambharic 9
Portuguese 7
Bengali 6
Tagalog 6
Korean 6
Italian 4
Punjabi 4
Thai 3
German 2
Croatian 2
Sign Language 2
Somali 1
Ukranian 1
Af Maay 1
Greek 1
Yoruba 1

Wednesday, March 16, 2022

0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%

85.57%
8.11%
4.92%
0.30%
0.26%
0.13%
0.09%
0.08%
0.06%
0.06%
0.05%
0.04%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%

Report # 133

Page 2 of 5



Tamil 1
Ibo 1
Polish 1
Hebrew 1
Total 87313
FRANKLIN

English 30394
Spanish 2271
Unknown 182
Creole 46
Arabic 23
Armenian 13
Mandarin 13
Urdu 10
Italian 7
Ukranian 7
Guiarati 4
Vietnamese 4
Korean 4
French 4
Sign Language 2
Romanian 2
Russian 2
Greek 1
Albanian 1
Hindi 1
Total 32991
Fulton

English 3445
Unknown 27
Spanish 6
Bosnian 2
Sign Language 1
Total 3481
LANCASTER

English 96427
Spanish 9259
Unknown 1824
Swabhili 388
Arabic 338
Burmese 202
Viethamese 186
Creole 156
Russian 154
Pashtou 124
Ambharic 108

Wednesday, March 16, 2022

0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%

92.13%
6.88%
0.55%
0.14%
0.07%
0.04%
0.04%
0.03%
0.02%
0.02%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%

98.97%
0.78%
0.17%
0.06%
0.03%

87.91%
8.44%
1.66%
0.35%
0.31%
0.18%
0.17%
0.14%
0.14%
0.11%
0.10%

Report # 133

Page 30of 5



Ukranian 69
Farsi 60
French 57
Mandarin 51
Turkish 36
Sign Language 29
Guiarati 29
Cambodian 28
Armenian 26
Cantonese 24
Somali 16
Bengali 12
Laotian 10
Hmong 9
Bosnian 9
Czechoslovakian 8
Albanian 8
Urdu 8
Korean 6
Romanian 6
Hindi 5
Croatian 4
Thai 2
German 2
Greek 2
Portuguese 2
Punjabi 2
Tagalog 1
Italian 1
Polish 1
Ibo 1
Serbian 1
Malay 1
Indonesian 1
Total 109693
LEBANON

English 27417
Spanish 5177
Unknown 376
Arabic 90
Russian 65
Cambodian 21
Vietnamese 16
Armenian 12
Farsi 10
Mandarin 10

Wednesday, March 16, 2022

0.06%
0.05%
0.05%
0.05%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.02%
0.02%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%

82.50%
15.58%
1.13%
0.27%
0.20%
0.06%
0.05%
0.04%
0.03%
0.03%

Report # 133

Page 4 of 5



Sign Language 7 0.02%
Bengali 7 0.02%
Creole 4 0.01%
Hindi 4 0.01%
Guiarati 3 0.01%
French 2 0.01%
Ukranian 2 0.01%
Romanian 2 0.01%
Urdu 2 0.01%
Laotian 1 0.00%
Greek 1 0.00%
Burmese 1 0.00%
Italian 1 0.00%
Cantonese 1 0.00%
Total 33232

PERRY

English 8877 99.17%
Unknown 37 0.41%
Spanish 30 0.34%
Yoruba 4 0.04%
Guiarati 1 0.01%
Urdu 1 0.01%
Arabic 1 0.01%
Total 8951

Wednesday, March 16, 2022 Report # 133 Page 50of 5





