PerformCARE

Enrollment-Language Summary

All Contracts & Counties

For eligible members as of 3/1/2022

CUMBERLAND

English	40617	93.25%
Spanish	988	2.27%
Unknown	822	1.89%
Arabic	352	0.81%
Somali	241	0.55%
Farsi	116	0.27%
Vietnamese	59	0.14%
Guiarati	49	0.11%
French	33	0.08%
Russian	30	0.07%
Bosnian	26	0.06%
Mandarin	26	0.06%
Urdu	26	0.06%
Hindi	19	0.04%
Punjabi	16	0.04%
Bengali	13	0.03%
Czechoslovakian	11	0.03%
Korean	10	0.02%
Thai	9	0.02%
Italian	9	0.02%
Pashtou	9	0.02%
Cantonese	8	0.02%
Burmese	8	0.02%
Creole	6	0.01%
Tagalog	6	0.01%
Cambodian	6	0.01%
Turkish	6	0.01%
Yoruba	5	0.01%
Sign Language	5	0.01%
Croatian	4	0.01%
Ukranian	4	0.01%
Armenian	3	0.01%
Greek	2	0.00%
Hungarian	2	0.00%
Malayalam	2	0.00%
Amharic	2	0.00%
Albanian	1	0.00%
Swahili	1	0.00%

Laotian	1	0.00%
Indonesian	1	0.00%
Hebrew	1	0.00%
Tamil	1	0.00%
Total	43556	
DAUPHIN		
English	74712	85.57%
Spanish	7080	8.11%
Unknown	4300	4.92%
Arabic	261	0.30%
Vietnamese	229	0.26%
French	117	0.13%
Swahili	80	0.09%
Farsi	72	0.08%
Mandarin	52	0.06%
Urdu	51	0.06%
Guiarati	46	0.05%
Pashtou	37	0.04%
Armenian	30	0.03%
Creole	24	0.03%
Cambodian	23	0.03%
Hindi	22	0.03%
Uzbek	20	0.02%
Indonesian	18	0.02%
Burmese	17	0.02%
Russian	17	0.02%
Czechoslovakian	14	0.02%
Albanian	11	0.01%
Bosnian	11	0.01%
Cantonese	9	0.01%
Amharic	9	0.01%
Portuguese	7	0.01%
Bengali	6	0.01%
Tagalog	6	0.01%
Korean	6	0.01%
Italian	4	0.00%
Punjabi	4	0.00%
Thai	3	0.00%
German	2	0.00%
Croatian	2	0.00%
Sign Language	2	0.00%
Somali	1	0.00%
Ukranian	1	0.00%
Af Maay	1	0.00%
Greek	1	0.00%
Yoruba	1	0.00%

Tamil	1	0.00%
Ibo	1	0.00%
Polish	1	0.00%
Hebrew	1	0.00%
Total	87313	
FRANKLIN		
English	30394	92.13%
Spanish	2271	6.88%
Unknown	182	0.55%
Creole	46	0.14%
Arabic	23	0.07%
Armenian	13	0.04%
Mandarin	13	0.04%
Urdu	10	0.03%
Italian	7	0.02%
Ukranian	7	0.02%
Guiarati	4	0.01%
Vietnamese	4	0.01%
Korean	4	0.01%
French	4	0.01%
Sign Language	2	0.01%
Romanian	2	0.01%
Russian	2	0.01%
Greek	1	0.00%
Albanian	1	0.00%
Hindi	1	0.00%
Total	32991	
Fulton		
English	3445	98.97%
Unknown	27	0.78%
Spanish	6	0.17%
Bosnian	2	0.06%
Sign Language	1	0.03%
Total	3481	
LANCASTER		
English	96427	87.91%
Spanish	9259	8.44%
Unknown	1824	1.66%
Swahili	388	0.35%
Arabic	338	0.31%
Burmese	202	0.18%
Vietnamese	186	0.17%
Creole	156	0.14%
Russian	154	0.14%
Pashtou	124	0.11%
Amharic	108	0.10%

lleronion	60	0.060/
Ukranian	69 60	0.06%
Farsi	60 57	0.05%
French Mandarin	57	0.05%
	51	0.05%
Turkish	36	0.03%
Sign Language	29	0.03%
Guiarati	29	0.03%
Cambodian	28	0.03%
Armenian	26	0.02%
Cantonese	24	0.02%
Somali	16	0.01%
Bengali	12	0.01%
Laotian	10	0.01%
Hmong	9	0.01%
Bosnian	9	0.01%
Czechoslovakian	8	0.01%
Albanian	8	0.01%
Urdu	8	0.01%
Korean	6	0.01%
Romanian	6	0.01%
Hindi	5	0.00%
Croatian	4	0.00%
Thai	2	0.00%
German	2	0.00%
Greek	2	0.00%
Portuguese	2	0.00%
Punjabi	2	0.00%
Tagalog	1	0.00%
Italian	1	0.00%
Polish	1	0.00%
lbo	1	0.00%
Serbian	1	0.00%
Malay	1	0.00%
Indonesian	1	0.00%
Total	109693	
LEBANON		
English	27417	82.50%
Spanish	5177	15.58%
Unknown	376	1.13%
Arabic	90	0.27%
Russian	65	0.20%
Cambodian	21	0.06%
Vietnamese	16	0.05%
Armenian	12	0.04%
Farsi	10	0.03%
Mandarin	10	0.03%

Sign Language	7	0.02%
Bengali	7	0.02%
Creole	4	0.01%
Hindi	4	0.01%
Guiarati	3	0.01%
French	2	0.01%
Ukranian	2	0.01%
Romanian	2	0.01%
Urdu	2	0.01%
Laotian	1	0.00%
Greek	1	0.00%
Burmese	1	0.00%
Italian	1	0.00%
Cantonese	1	0.00%
Total	33232	
PERRY		
English	8877	99.17%
Unknown	37	0.41%
Spanish	30	0.34%
Yoruba	4	0.04%
Guiarati	1	0.01%
Urdu	1	0.01%
Arabic	1	0.01%
Total	8951	